

GAHC010199712025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/491/2025

AMULYA KR SAIKIA AND ORS
S/O- LATE TILAI CHUTIA, R/O- PATHALIAL, P.O- MACHKHOWA, P.S-
DHEMAJI, DIST- DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN-787057,

2: JAYANTA KONCH
S/O- PURNA KONCH
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

3: PANKAJ MOHAN YEIN
S/O- LATE TILAI CHUTIA
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

4: BIREN SAIKIA
S/O- LATE TILAI CHUTIA
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

5: RUNU KONCH
W/O- LATE BISWA KONCH
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

6: BHASKAR JYOTI DUTTA
S/O- ROBISON DUTTA
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

7: RIBHA KONCH
W/O- LATE LILA KONCH
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

8: RUBUL SAIKIA
S/O- LATE DURNA SAIKIA
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

9: PURNA KANTA DUTTA
S/O- LATE GAMDHAR DUTTA
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

10: SANJAY SAIKIA
S/O- AMULYA SAIKIA
R/O- PATHALIAL
P.O- MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-78705

VERSUS

RAHUL SURESH JAVIR IAS
THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DHEMAJI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR. D GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 08.09.2025

Heard Mr. D Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioners.

This is an application under section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 alleging willful violence of the order dated 20.09.2024 passed in WP(C) No.6760/2023.

Issue notice, returnable by four weeks.

Steps to be taken by way of Registered Post with A.D as well as through usual process within five days.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant